

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Sponsors:	October 31, 2017. Sister Patrice Hughes will fill the seat vacated by Ms. Leshonda Roberts.				
Title:	Resolution appointing Sister Patrice Hughes SC, 1900 Pioneer Avenue, Pittsburgh PA 15226, as a Commissioner of the Citizens Police Review Board of the City of Pittsburgh for a term to expire on				
Effective date:	7/26/2016		452		
Enactment date:		Enactment #:	452		
File created: On agenda:	6/24/2016 6/28/2016	In control: Final action:	Committee on Hearings 7/26/2016		
Туре:	Appointment-Requiring Vote	Status:	Approved		
File #:	2016-0571 Version: 1				

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/26/2016	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
7/20/2016	1	Standing Committee	Interview Held	Pass
6/28/2016	1	City Council	Held, Pending Interview	Pass

Resolution appointing Sister Patrice Hughes SC, 1900 Pioneer Avenue, Pittsburgh PA 15226, as a Commissioner of the Citizens Police Review Board of the City of Pittsburgh for a term to expire on October 31, 2017. Sister Patrice Hughes will fill the seat vacated by Ms. Leshonda Roberts.

This appointment shall take effect upon confirmation by Pittsburgh City Council.